CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT

BYLAW NO. 2919

A Bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 2050, cited as the "Zoning Bylaw, 1992, No. 2050"

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as the "ZONING BYLAW, 1992, NO. 2050, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 2919".
- 2. That Bylaw No. 2050, cited as the "Zoning Bylaw, 1992, No. 2050" be amended as follows:
 - (1) changing the zoning designation of PID: 006-377-408, Lot 132, Suburban Lot 38, Esquimalt District, Plan 2854 [520 Constance Avenue] shown cross-hatched as Schedule 'A' attached hereto, from Institutional Day Use [P-4] to Multiple Family Residential [RM-1];
 - by changing Schedule 'A' Zoning Map, attached to and forming part of "Zoning Bylaw, 1992, No. 2050" to show the changes in zoning classification effected by this bylaw;
 - (3) by deleting from <u>PART 5 ZONING DISTRICTS</u>, <u>DIVISION 4 INSTITUTIONAL AND CIVIC ZONES</u>, Section 60.1 Institutional Day Use [P-4];
 - (4) by deleting 'Institutional Day Use [P-4]' from the table in <u>PART 5 ZONING DISTRICTS</u>, Section 31. Zone Designations.

READ a first time by the Municipal Council on the 5th day of March, 2018.

READ a second time by the Municipal Council on the 5th day of March, 2018.

A Public Hearing was held pursuant to Sections 464, 465, 466 and 468 of the *Local Government Act* on the ---- day of -----, 2018.

READ a third time by the Municipal Council on the ---- day of -----, 2018.

ADOPTED by the Municipal Council on the ---- day of -----, 2018.

BARBARA DESJARDINS	ANJA NURVO
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER

